506141925 07/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6188655

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•						
			e			Execution Date		
BEN GOMEZ						07/01/2020		
JAMES P. JACKSON						03/05/2020		
ALFRED THOMAS						03/05/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA							
Name: GEMINI DIG			DEVELOPMENT					
Street Address:	3227 E	3227 E. WARM SPRINGS ROAD, SUITE 200						
City:	LAS VE	LAS VEGAS						
State/Country:	NEVAC	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	89120	89120						
Property Type		16659317	Number					
Application Number: 1665								
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA							
Fax Number:		(650)396-5						
•			il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s			,		
Phone:	-	650-965-8	-		na o	o man.		
Email: sandy@patentlawgrou			itentlawgroup.com					
•			ENT LAW GROUP					
			SOX 61839					
Address Line 4:		SUNNYVA	LE, CALIFORNIA 94088					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GDD-P-102-2P					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY					
SIGNATURE:			/Brian D Ogonowsky/					
DATE SIGNED:			7/2020					
Total Attachments: 3		•						
source=GDD-P-102-2P		-						
source=GDD-P-102-2P		•						
source=GDD-P-102-2P	'_Signed_A	ssignment	#page3.tit					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ben Gomez	of	Chicago, IL
James P. Jackson	of	Henderson, NV
Alfred Thomas	of	Las Vegas, NV

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gemini Digital Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3227 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 200, Las Vegas, NV 89120, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

GAMING MACHINE HAVING PERIPHERAL REELS, A SELECTIVELY TRANSPARENT FRONT DISPLAY, AND MOTOR DRIVEN REELS BEHIND THE FRONT DISPLAY

for which we have executed United States patent application 16/659,317 on October 21, 2019, which is a continuation-in-part of USSN 16/026,756 filed July 3, 2018, also hereby assigned, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

		7/1/2020	
Executed this	day of		, 2020.

Bu Hannez

Executed this ______ day of ______, 2020.

James P. Jackson

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ben Gomez	of	Chicago, IL
James P. Jackson	of	Henderson, NV
Alfred Thomas	of	Las Vegas, NV

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gemini Digital Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3227 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 200, Las Vegas, NV 89120, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

GAMING MACHINE HAVING PERIPHERAL REELS, A SELECTIVELY TRANSPARENT FRONT DISPLAY, AND MOTOR DRIVEN REELS BEHIND THE FRONT DISPLAY

for which we have executed United States patent application _______on ______, which is a continuation-in-part of USSN 16/026,756 filed July 3, 2018, also hereby assigned, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Ben Gomez

Executed this 5th day of March

James P. Jackson

Executed this 5th day of March 2020. **Alfred Thomas**